
Fall 2021 Adult Healthcare Courses Barton Community College

CRN COURSE INSTRUCTOR FORMAT CLASS LOCATION CLASS DATES CLASS TIME LAB LOCATION LAB DATES LAB TIMES COVID TEST CLINCAL LOCATION CLINICAL DATES CLINICAL TIMES CPR CERT STATE EXAM

11347

(Max 10 

students)

CNA Swain F2F 16 wk

Session 2

BCC, T119 8/18/21-12/9/21 2:30p-3:30p 

M/W/F

BCC, T119 10/29          

10/30           

10/31    

 8:00-3:00          

8:00-3:00                

8:00-3:00

Day prior to 

clinical date, BCC 

Student Heatlh

Medicalodges, Great 

Bend

11/12                            

11/13                                     

11/14

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

8:30a-12p

BCC, T119

Date TBD

1/13/2022

2pm

Location TBD

11348

(Max 20 

students)

CNA Cornwell Hybrid 16 wk

Session 2

Online 8/18/21-12/9/21 Online

Kenwood Plaza

Diversicare, Larned

9/15

9/29

10/6

10/30

11/6

7:30a-2:30p

7:30a-2:30p

7:30a-2:30p

7:30-2:30p

7:30a-2:30p

Day prior to 

clinical date,

BCC Student 

Health

Day prior to 

clinical date,

BCC Student 

Health

Leisure Homestead, 

St. John

Diversicare, Larned

10/20

11/3

11/17

11/13

11/20

12/4

6:30a-2:30p

6:30a-2:30p

6:30a-2:30p

6:30a-2:30p

6:30a-2:30p

6:30a-2:30p

8:30a-12p

BCC, T119

Date TBD

1/13/2022

2pm

Location TBD

11350

(Max 20 

students)

CNA Swain Hybrid 8 wk

Session 1

Online 8/23/21-10/17/21 Online

BCC, T119

Ellworth County 

Medical Center 

Adm Conf Rm

9/23

Pending

Pending

9/10

9/11

9/12

8:30-3:00

8:30-3:00

8:30-3:00

8:00-5:00

8:00-5:00

8:00-5:00

Day prior to 

clinical date,

BCC Student 

Health

Day prior to 

clinical date,

BCC Student 

Health

Medicalodges, Great 

Bend

Ellsworth Good 

Samaritan, Ellsworth

10/1                                

10/2                                                                                 

10/3

10/22

10/23

10/24

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

8:30a-12p

BCC, T119

Date TBD

11/4/2021

2pm

Location TBD

11352

(Max 20 

students)

CNA Swain Hybrid 8 wk

Session 4

Online 10/18/21-

12/12/21

Online

BCC, T119

BCC, T119

11/4

11/6

11/7

11/20

8a-5p

8a-5p

8a-5p

8a-5p

Day prior to 

clinical date, BCC 

Student Health

Day prior to 

clinical date, BCC 

Student Health

Medicalodges, Great 

Bend

Locust Grove, 

Lacrosse

12/10                   

12/11                  

12/12

11/26

11/27

11/28

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

8:30a-12p

BCC, T119

Date TBD

1/13/22

2pm

Location TBD

11355

(Max 10 

students)

CNA Birkholz F2F 8 wk

Session 4

BCC, T119 10/18/21-

12/12/21

4p-9p

Tu/Th

BCC, T119 Included in 

class times

Included in class 

times

Day prior to 

clinical date, BCC 

Student Heatlh

Good Samaritan, 

Ellsworth

12/10

12/11

12/12

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

8:30a-12p

BCC, T119

Date TBD

1/13/22

2pm

Location TBD

11356

(Max 12 

stduents)

CMA Swain Hybrid 8 wk

Session 1

Online 8/23/21-10/17/21 Online

BCC, T119

BCC, T119

10/7

9/18

8:00-3:30

9a-5p

Day prior to 

clinical date, BCC 

Student Health

Day prior to 

clinical date, BCC 

Student Health

Medicalodges, Great 

Bend

Leisure Homestead, 

St. John

10/15

10/16

10/17

10/15

10/16

10/17

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

6a-2p

NA 11/4/21

10am

Location TBD

Pending

(Max 10 

students)

CNA 

Refresher

Hoff Hybrid Wkend BCC, T119 Friday TBD 9a-5p NA NA NA NA NA NA

Cornwell - (Max 10 students)

Blake - (Max 10 students)

Swain - (Max 10 students)

Birkholz - Max 10 students)

Swain - (Max 10 students)

Hoff - (Max 10 students)

Swain - (Max 6 students)

Sramek- (Max 6 students)

Available by Arrangement

Contact us for more information at (620)792-9266 or follow us on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/groups/bartonadulthealthcare/ 
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Pending

(Max 10 

students)

CMA 

Update

Swain Hybrid Wkend BCC, T119 Friday TBD 9a-5p NA NA NA NA NA NA

***All classes are tentative, pending state approval and student enrollment. Clinical may not be held in Barton county. Class schedule changes or updates may occur at the discretion of the instructor. COVID-19 continues to present challenges and clinical changes are possible.

Available by Arrangement

Contact us for more information at (620)792-9266 or follow us on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/groups/bartonadulthealthcare/ 


